# 1/20000111030

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Stories Linkly Marie)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Charles Instructions to Filing Officer
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



800219071368

Effective Date OI/I9/I2

01/24/12--01018--013 \*\*130.00

FILED
2012 JAN 24 PH 12: 55
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

J. BRYAN

JAN. 25 2012

**EXAMINER** 

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division of C	Section Corporations		
<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> Ligh	ting Logic LLC		
		ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corre	spondence concerning this matt	er to the following:	
Jan Scl	nwarzapel		
		Name of Person	**************************************
Lighting	g Logic LLC		
	<u> </u>	Firm/Company	
6411 N	lW57th Way		
***************************************		Address	781 7A
Parkland,	FL 33067		POIZ JAN 24 PH 12: 56 SECRE ARY OF STATE TALLANASSEE, FLORID
***************************************		y/State and Zip Code	ASS.
Janparkla	nd@aol.com		EE 2
	E-mail address: (to be used for	or future annual report notification	F. F. S.
For further information	n concerning this matter, please	call:	56 ORIDI
Jan Schwarza	pel	at (954 ) 775-3	<i>y</i>
Nan	ne of Person	Area Code & Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130:00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addi Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Centrallahassee, FL 3236	ter Circlé

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	TALL DAILS
Lighting Logic "LLC"	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabilit	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the print	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6411 NW57th Way	6411 NW57th Way
Parkland, FL 33067	Parkland, FL 33067
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the re	red Agent. You must designate an individual or another  Effective Date 0//19//2
Sharon Shevell	
Name	
6411 NW57th W	/ay
Florida street addr	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Parkland	<sub>FL</sub> 33067
City, Stat	e, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Slavon Shevell
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR		Jan Schwarzapel	
		6411 NW57th Way Parkland, FI 33067	差
		r distance i reces	POLICE OF STATE OF STATE ORIGINAL ORIGI
			- 552× -
			- T.O.
			- SE
			<del></del>
			<del></del>
(Use attachmen	it if ipaggenmi)		
			PTIONAL)
ffective date is l	isted, the date must date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five busi	ness days p

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

# Jan Schwarzapei

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)